## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item # 9.1

Meeting Date : September 17, 2020

Subject : Approve the Provisional Internship Permit Request for a Certificated Employee

Information Item Only
Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: \_\_\_\_\_)
Conference/Action
Action
Public Hearing

Division : Human Resource Services

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approve the Provisional Internship Permit request for a certificated employee.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: In order to exercise additional options in which to fill a vacant certificated position, Human Resources will be submitting Provisional Internship Permit request application to the Commission on Teacher Credentialing for approval.

Pursuant to State mandate, the Governing Board must approve Provisional Internship Permit requests allowing the district to employ and assign teacher(s) who do not hold appropriate credential authorization. The Provisional Internship Permit will allow the District to place

## Board of Education Executive Summary Human Resource Services Approve the PovisionalInternship PermiRequest for aCertificated Employee September 172020

I. Overview/History of Department or Program

The California Commission on Teacher Credentia(logmmission) has the sole authority to review requests by employing school districts to authorize the issuance of a Provisional Internship Permit. This provisional permit is r

Board of Education Executive Summary Human Resource Services Approve the PovisionalInternship PermiRe

## REGULAR BOARD MEETING FOR SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 CREDENTIAL PROVISIONAL INTERNSHIP PERMIT REQUEST

Name	Position/Location	Education Code Section	Brief Description of Section
Tyler Tutt,	Teacher, Special Education: Ethel Phillips Elementary	T5 §80021.1	Requirements for Initial Issuance of the Provisional Internship Permit; Education Specialist